Chicago Pneumatic

1800 Overview Drive  Rock Hill SC« 29730 USA

K 89
6
97
98

g

CP897 Series

Impact Wrench

Index Part
No. No.
1 CA157119
2 036909
3 CA144763
4 CA148676
5 CA144766
6 CA157883
7 CA157899
8 CA144736
9 C127937
10 S091250
14 CA144775
15 CA144778
25 CA157885
26 CA157912
32 CA157879
34 CA157911
36 CA157927
4 CA157882
42 CA157881
44 CA129678
45 CA157924
51 CA157925
52 CA144760
54 066080
55 C086272
58 CA157887
60 CA157888
61 CA157889
62 CA157890
68 CA157892
89 CA157893
95 CA157897
96 CA157895
97 CA157894
98 CA157896

Description

Bushing-Inlet
Screen-Air
Spring-Throttle

O-Ring

Ball

Rod-Throttle Valve
Bushing-Throttle Valve
Valve-Throttle
Screw-Socket M5 x 16
Lockwasher #10
Trigger

Pin-Roll 3 x 24
Lever-Reverse Valve
Bushing-Reverse Valve
Housing-Motor (Incl: Index No. 26)
Cover-Motor Housing
Screw

Gasket-Handle Housing
Handle (Incl: Index Nos. 7 & 128)
Screw-Socket M6 x 25
O-Ring

Pin

Pin-Roll 4 x 12
Bearing-Ball
Bearing-Ball

End Plate-Rear

Liner

Rotor

Blade-Set Rotor (5)
End Plate-Front
Plate-Thrust
Bushing-Cage

Cage

Cam

Dog

No.

=
D
-

PG GGG S YOG NG G 5 SR O I O SOOI Y

“d.

Index Part No.
o Lo 7
No. No. Description Req’d.

105 CA157946 Shank-Anvil (6" Extended)(Incl: Index Nos. 1

o 106 & 107)

CA157947 Shank-Anvil #5 Spline (6" Extended) 1

(Incl: Index Nos. 110 & 111)

CA157945 Shank-Anvil (Incl: Index Nos. 106 & 107) 1
106 H082651 O-Ring 1
107 CA094791 Ring-Socket Retaining 1
110 C084172 O-Ring (#5 Spline Drive) 1
111 CA050617 Ring-Socket Retaining 1
113 CA157880 Housing-Clutch 1
114 CA144757 Bushing-Housing 1
115 CA144772 Seal-Oil 1
120 CA157931 Washer 4
121 CA157884 Valve-Reverse 1
122 CA144761 Key 1
125 CA144745 Cap-Control Valve 1
126 CA144771 O-Ring 1
127 CA144769 O-Ring 3
128 CA144743 Bushing-Control Valve 1
129 S008613 BaII.-Steel P
130 CA144762 Spring 2
132 CA157886 Valve-Control 1
133 CA144744 Knob-Control Valve 1
135 CA157898 Deflector-Exhaust 1
136 CA157082 Screw-Self Tapping 2
150 CA157829 Handle-Support Assembly (Incl: Index Nos. 1

151, 152 & 153)
151 CA148665 Grip-Support Handle 1
152 CA148670 Screw-Socket M8 x 18 2
153 CA144758 Washer M8 5
154 C139178 Screw-Socket M5 x 14 4
155 CA155779 Decal-Safety Warning 1
Tune-Up Kit

CA157909 (Incl: Index Nos. 4, 41, 45, 62, 106, 107, 115, 126 & 127)

PRINTED IN USA KEK/08-01




